FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/39 OMB 0551-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
<u></u>			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
(C): The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
X New	Conveyance Type X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Correction of PTO Error	Effective Date Merger Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name Muller Steam Speciality, a	division of Core Industries, Inc. Month Day Year 8/8/2001		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada corporation			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name	H. Wayne Carroll		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) P.O. BOX 409			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Simonton	TX 77467 State/Country Zip Code		
✓ Individual	Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an		
appointment of a domestic			
(Designation must be a separate			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on US Citizen		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average an	province by 90 minutes par Columbia		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and public burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Information Officer of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required and response of the recorded with required and recorded with recorded with

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington ADEMARK

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
Domestic I	Representative Name and Address Enter	TRADEMARK for the first Receiving Party only,	
Name		To the mat Receiving Party Only.	
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 832 446 2400			
Name			
	Christopher E	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 1)	Wong Cabello Lutsch Rutherford & Brucculeri, L.L.P.		
Address (line 2)	20333 SH 249, Suite 600		
Address (line 3)	Houston, TX 77070		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
rac	emark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)	
		33,210	
Number of F	roperties Enter the total number of properties i	involved. # 1	
Fee Amount		CER 3.41):	
Method of Deposit A	Payment: Enclosed Deposit Ac	Ψ 40.00	
(Enter for pa	yment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to a Deposit Account Number:	he account.) # 501922	
	Authorization to charge add		
Statement ar		Itional fees: Yes X No	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
	istopher D. Keirs	7 cm 10/16/2003	
Name o	f Person Signing Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002732 FRAME: 0064**

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Mueller Steam Specialty, a Division of Core Industries, Inc. a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at St. Pauls, North Carolina ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment of the following U.S. Patent:

5,836,356 issued November 17, 1998 for DUAL CHAMBER ORIFICE FITTING;

the following UK Patent:

GB2311101B issued October 20, 1999 for DUAL CHAMBER ORIFICE FITTING; and

the following U.S. Trademark:

2,133,210 issued January 27, 1998 for SURE SHOT.

WHEREAS, H. Wayne Carroll, a Texas resident, having an address of P.O. Box 409, Simonton, Texas 77467 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said patents, the inventions covered thereby and the trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, the inventions and patents aforesaid, and any reissue or reissues of said patents already granted and which may be granted, and the trademark aforesaid, and the goodwill associated with that trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patents and trademarks are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002732 FRAME: 0065 by Assignor, if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents and trademark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all letters patent of the United States on said inventions or resulting from any applications or any division or divisions thereof to Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

MUELLER STEAM SPECIALTY, a Division of Core Industries, Inc.

Date: <u>August 8, 20</u>01

Name: D. Hot Street Title: Bork. Locre tang

State of North Carolina

County of Mecklenburg

RECORDED: 10/16/2003

Notery Public in and for

tate of North

My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002732 FRAME: 0066